Wofford College Digital Commons @ Wofford

The Broadus R. Littlejohn, Jr. Manuscript Collection

The Broadus R. Littlejohn, Jr. Collection

11-21-1833

Business letter signed by R. B. Taney, as Secretary of the Treasury, in which he notifies a William B. Rochester that his inquiry has been forwarded to the War Department. 1833.

Roger Brooke Taney Secretary of the Treasury

Follow this and additional works at: http://digitalcommons.wofford.edu/littlejohnmss

Part of the Economic History Commons, and the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Taney, Roger Brooke, "Business letter signed by R. B. Taney, as Secretary of the Treasury, in which he notifies a William B. Rochester that his inquiry has been forwarded to the War Department. 1833." (1833). *The Broadus R. Littlejohn, Jr. Manuscript Collection*. Book 245.

http://digitalcommons.wofford.edu/littlejohnmss/245

This Manuscript is brought to you for free and open access by the The Broadus R. Littlejohn, Jr. Collection at Digital Commons @ Wofford. It has been accepted for inclusion in The Broadus R. Littlejohn, Jr. Manuscript Collection by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Wofford. For more information, please contact stonerp@wofford.edu.

Torasmy Department. 21 Nov. 1833.

Si;

your letter of the 23th ult has been referred to the Was Department for an answer.

Jam, his, very orspectfully, Jour obedient towart, B. B. Toney

Sentay of the Torasmy.

1m B. Rochesten Esyl.

108)